TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Special Meeting

December 27, 2023

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND FIXING COMPENSATION OF TOWN EMPLOYEE	This Resolution appoints Anne Norris to the position of Assessment Department Assistant, effective January 2, 2024, and establishes her salary at \$40,000.00 per annum.
TBA	AUTHORIZING COLLECTION OF REAL PROPERTY TAX AND OTHER ASSESSMENTS VIA THE I NTERNET	This Resolution authorizes payment of real property taxes and assessments via the internet by credit cards, debit cards and electronic checks.
TBA	RESOLUTION AMENDING ADOPTED 2023 TOWN BUDGET	This Resolution amends the 2023 Adopted Budget to transfer available, unspent budget appropriations to budget codes which have been overspent, within the same fund, during the 2023 fiscal year.
ТВА	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE WATER AND SEWER MAINTENANCE ROLL FOR THE PERIOD OF 01/01/2023 THROUGH 06/30/2023 - AUGUST BILLING 2023, WATER, SEWER and SEWER 6 ROLL	This Resolution is self-explanatory.